CITY OF HARTSVILLE BID TABULATION FORM

PROJECT NAME: Byerly Park Outdoor Basketball Court

LOCATION FOR BID OPENING: City Hall, 2nd Floor Conf. Room

BID OR PROJECT NUMBER: Byerly Park Outdoor Basketball Court BID DUE DATE AND TIME: 9/27/2018 11:00am **BIDDER NAME AND ADDRESS** DATE/TIME TOTAL BID AMOUNT 9/27/18 11:01 94,990.00 _Dempsey Construction_ _Henley's Construction_ 9/27/18 11:01 111,682.00 9/27/18 11:02 McGrath Industries dba Talbot Tennis 143,662.00 All bids were received in the Purchasing Agent's Office, logged with date and time, opened and read aloud at 11:00am on 9/27/2018 ATTEST: Purchasing Office Representative Staff Recommendation to City Manager : Explanation of Recommendation: howerst bicle also on Local Vendor Pref. 5%=-4749.50=\$90,240.50) City Manager's Recommendation to Council/City Manager's Approval: Bid tabulations will be furnished upon written request with a self-addressed, stamped envelope. Bid tabulations will not be furnished until such time as an award has been made. Bid tabulations will not be provided via telephone or fax. CITY CLERK'S OFFICE [] Place on _ Agenda for City Council approval. [] cc: Department Head

Copy 1

INVITATION TO BID BYERLY PARK OUTDOOR BASKETBALL COURT



Project Cost Statement
Total cost of outdoor basketball court (all materials, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.) A. 89, 990.00 +5000
and concrete walkway. This includes backboards, rims, poles, and court striping.
taphy many thousand mine boundered must, I row
Add Alternate Items
Alternate 1: Lighting contractor will have to coordinate with the City's designated electrician to ensure seamless
installation of both the court and lights B. 33 705 00
(all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)
Alternate 2: Black Vinyl Chain link Fencing
(all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)
Proposal Submitted by:
Company Name: Dempsey Construction Company Inc.
Company Address: 1/21- Lakeview Blud
City: Hartsville State: SC Zip: 29550
Company Telephone: (843) 332-646 Fax: (80) 232-184/ Email: dempsey construction co @ 50. two bc. con
Name of person submitting quotation: Windi Dempsey
Signature of person submitting quotation: Winding Windi a Dempsy
Telephone number of person submitting quotation: $\frac{\omega(89)}{232-6966} \frac{332-6966}{M(89)} \frac{858-438}{858-438}$
Email address of person submitting quotation: dampsey construction co @ sc. twcbc, com
Acknowledgment I, Limbray Chengy, acknowledge by my submission that I have read, understand and agree to the conditions outline in this document.

INVITATION TO BID BYERLY PARK OUTDOOR BASKETBALL COURT

Add Alternate Items	
Alternate 1: Lighting contractor will have to coordinate with the City's d	locionata de la casa de
(all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)	esignated electrician to ensure seamless installation of B.
Alternate 2: Black Vinyl Chain link Fencing (all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)	c. 19,500,00
Proposal Submitted by:	
Company Name: Henley's Construction	
Company Address: 2876 Hanway # 9	
City: Cheraw State: 5C.	Zip; 29520
Company Telephone: 843-537-5924 Fax: 843-537-5646 En	nail: hensey, jones@horse, and
Name of person submitting quotation: Honley Jon	les
Signature of person submitting quotation:	2
Telephone number of person submitting quotation: 843-53	37-5924
Email address of person submitting quotation: henley - 500	es@ henry a roup, com
Acknowledgment/	

Original

INVITATION TO BID BYERLY PARK OUTDOOR BASKETBALL COURT

Project Cost Statement	W 11/2 / 1 0 0/100
Total cost of outdoor basketball court (all materials, labor, taxes, additional	Icharges, etc.) \$143.662
and concrete walkway. This includes backboards, rims, poles, and court str	iping.
	sand, Six hundred + Sixty-two
Add Alternate Items	dalla
	and
Alternate 1: Lighting contractor will have to coordinate with the City's design both the court and lights	mote dial action
	griated electrician to ensure seamless installation of
(all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)	5. VI 0/5 400
Alternate 2: Black Vinyl Chain link Fencing	14 17 500 O/100
(all material, labor, taxes, additional charges, etc.)	c. 17,000
	•
Proposal Submitted by:	
Company Name: McGrath Industries d	b.a. Talbot Tennis
Company Address: 4225 JVL Industrial f	Park Dr Ct 504
Malialka	
	zip: 30066
Company Telephone: 116-552-520 Fax: 170-924-6338 Ema	il: Licky & Talbottennis com
Name of person submitting quotation:	ance.
Signature of person submitting quotation:	talin
Telephone number of person submitting quotation:	717-2067
Email address of person submitting quotation:	@ talbothennis.com
9 q. a tasanii	a factor fairing. com
Acknowledgment	
(/ > 1. A) - 0	on Albert I I I am an a state of the state o
o the conditions outline in this document.	on that I have read, understand and agree





Local Vendor Preference Registry and Certification Application

^			
DEMPSEY Construct ion	Constany Inc. 112 Eligible Lo	1 Lakeview Blud Hartsville S.C. S postion (physical location/address)	9550
conducting work and business valid City business license for at le the City of Hartsville must have be	from this location. Eligible location is three consecutive years price een maintained for at least three		ion outside of
Please indicate below the high	nest preference for which yo	ur Eligible office qualifies based upon	location:
City of Hartsville Bu Within Darlington (\$8,000. Within Lee County	, Chesterfield County, Florence Co	ry limits, 5% preference credit not to exceed unty, Kershaw County, Sumter County, Marion	
Please indicate all types of work application. Please indicate any	relevant licenses held by the c	d like to be considered on the <u>reverse sid</u> company:	
Please provide complete contact inf Linthrop A, Windi Name	Dempsey U	ice President Dempsey Cons	truction Co.
Winthrop A. Windi Name 1/2/ Lakevey Blud	Dempsey U	29550 -	truction Co.
Windinstrop A. Windi Name 1/2/ Lakevey Blud Address (84) 332-6466	Dempsey U	ice President Dempsey Cons	truction Co. sc. twebe, co
Name Lafce V.E.; Blud Address (84) 332-6466 Office Phone Number I understand that inclusion on the City of Hartsville or with contracto are awarded in compliance with leform W-9, and all proper licensing and accuracy of all information con accurate. I understand that failur contracts, voiding of proposals,	Title Hartsville S.C. (873) 838, -4/38 Contact Phone Number Local Vendor Preference Registry is proposing on City of Hartsville procal, state and federal law as application and I agree to provide accurate information and other penalties as may be action contained herein and I agree as indicated above in compliance were	29550 dempsey construction cola	contracts with the election of Insurance, IRS responsibility for the information of the registry will thereby also certify

Date